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The world has changed

In the early morning of February 24, 2022, Russian troops entered F

the territory of Ukraine from all sides. Fierce fights lasted all day. f\
Russian forces carried out massive missile attacks, also targeting

civilian objects.

This is an unprecedented situation in the history of modern
Europe and causes social anxiety in the civilized world regarding
the further development of the situation.
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@ since begining of the conflict in Ukraine

TGM Research conducted a survey in 8 countries (Europe and US)
in order to find out what the world think and feel about the

current situation in Ukraine. This survey was conducted between
the 25th and the 26th of March 2022 using internet-based polling.
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How is the world reacting to
Russian-Ukrainian conflict?

Cross country comparisons
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The topic of the situation in Ukraine has touched the
majority of us

How famiiliar are you with the current situation in Ukraine?

28% 35% 40% 50% 48% 48% 33% 35%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom
@ 1 am very familiar with it I read/ talk about iteveryday @ I'm familiarwithit @ I'm a little familiar with it -  know in general what the situation is I'm not familiar at all

Q2. How familiar are you with the current situation in Ukraine?
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL
N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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How do you feel about the current situation in Ukraine?

Barbarity Banditism Ignorant
Abominable No comment Impotence
Abuse Unacceptable Complicated . Distressed Folly Support
Inadmissible  Heartbreaking Threatening pi ful
Tense . U Outrageous Isgraceru o
Unfair Discomfort nhecessary Disturbin Difficult
Solidarit Unsure  Anxious Crazy Anguish Shocked ° Uncertain
. . y Dislik Serious g Regrettable Frystrated ) ] Calm
Sickening Madness ISlike Pai Disbelief Deplorable Courage
aln
Creepy  Appalling Chaos UPset A“Xlety ADangerous Devastating  Uneasy
nger
Confused  Crime Worry Nothing Notgood . -
Bitterness . Terror Worrying
Risky cearful Aggression HOI“I‘Ible Bad Desperate Disgust
earfu I
Aberrant Wrong Awesome SOITy An er |l don't know I\:Itasac;;e Amazement
) ) . sucks
Diabolical Crave Critical g War Horror AnXious Unhappy Mistake

Tough | i Tragic : Don't care
Unbelievabler“’a;‘;'?);‘| Te r rl b I e ea r Sca ry Scared e Fatal

Shocking Concern
r Tel‘l‘lfled Despair Nervous Shame

Incomprehensible  Tragedy Worried Disaste

Afraid  Genocide Poorly Catastrophic Helplessness
: ramartic o
Revolt  ~ Bewilderment  peyastated Compassion , Very sad Sympathetic
Criminal Frightened
Affreux Heartbroken Inh Appalled 9 Horrific Precarious
nhuman . . Outraged . Unknown
Pointless Disastrous Pisgusting Impotency Worrisome
Sick Mad Violence
Stressed Horrendous ) o )

Answers to open-ended questions coded Power Scandal Biden Disorientation
using Al-based machine learning proprietary Deserved

tech of TGM Research.

Qid4 How do you feel about the current situation in Ukraine? Describe in one word.
Total N=10204
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The conflict is considered as a
threat to our current status quo

Is the conflict in Ukraine considered as a threat to European security?

87% 84% 67% 86% 86% 77% 83% 87%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom

Q4. Do you think the conflict in Ukraine is a threat to your country security? (% of YES)
(Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US
N=1546, UK N=1242,)
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It also challenges perceived safety within own
country

Is the conflict in Ukraine a threat to your country's security?

78% 72% 61% 86% 72% 7% 74%

France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom

Q4. Do you think the conflict in Ukraine is a threat to COUNTRY NAME security?
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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It is both emotionally and physically close

Do you personally know
any citizen of Ukraine?

France X0

Germany

Hungary

Italy

Poland

Romania

USA

United
Kingdom
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Do you have friends or
family in Ukraine

6
9%

10%

12%

Have you ever been
to Ukraine?

11 )=~

Moo,

Illm

]
16%

19%

Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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Q9. Do you personally know any citizen of Ukraine?
Q8. Do you have friends or family in Ukraine
Q7. Have you ever been to Ukraine?
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Most of Europe is willing to support the acceptance of
Ukrainian conflict refugees

Should we accept refugees from Ukraine?

14% 12%

27% % o

26% 40% 39% 39% 46% 65% 32%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom
@ Definitelyyes @ Ratheryes @ Rathernot @ Definitely not It's hard to say

Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? - (Country) should accept refugees from Ukraine
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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A lot of people are not certain about their government's
actions

My government makes proper decisions about the conflict

36% 34%

37% 38%

43%

43%

44%
49%

24% 26%
23% 22% 28%
8% 6% 18% 7% 19% 12% 12%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom
@ Definitelyyes @ Ratheryes @ Rathernot @ Definitely not It's hard to say

Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? - (Your country) government makes proper decisions
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,

L TGMResearch


http://tgmresearch.com/

A feeling of insecurity with the
perceived consequences of conflict

lingers
il

| don't feel safe in my own country now
16%
We are facing World War I

-

35% 28% 22% 33% 51% 31% 44% 39%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom

Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? - | feel safe in .(reversed)
Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? - We are facing World War Il (Top2Boxes)
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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There is a lot of discontent about current actions taken.
Trade sanctions and support of refugees are expected

How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine?

il= _ Il = Il = ZE
EU has reacted sufficiently in the current situation in Ukraine 24%  23% 31% 24% 21% 23% 36% < 25%
The current international sanctions against Russia are sufficient 16% 16% 20% 13% 12% 13% 32% 18%
My country should help Ukraine more 35%  52%  27%  52% 58%  51% 55% @ 57%
NATO should take active action supporting Ukraine in the conflict 60%  40% 29% 42% 73% 47% 62%  58%

How do you think the world should react to the Russian-Ukrainian conflict?

il= _ Il = 11 &= ZE
Introduce a trade sanction to Russia /boycott Russian goods 51% 51% 32% 51% 64% 48% 45% 59%
NATO should send military support for the Ukrainian army 39% 30% 15% 29% 55% 37% 44% 40%
EU should completely block trade exchange with Russia 51% 49% 28% 42% 69% 60% 42% 59%
Facilitate the refugee process for Ukrainian citizens 35% 48% 40% 46% 49% 56% 38% 47%
We should remain neutral and not get involved 31% 33% 74% 30% 17% 38% 37% 25%
Support the actions of the Russians 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2%

Q12. How do you think the world should react to the Russian-Ukrainian conflict? (multiple choice)
Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? - Top 2 boxes Summary table
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242
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International solidarity unites us

Are you willing to help refugees from Ukraine?

51% 62% 56% 68% 69% 74% 55% 56%
France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United
Kingdom

Q14. Are you willing to help refugees from Ukraine? (% of YES
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,
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There is a strong willingness to contribute to people
affected by the conflict.

How can you personally help refugees from Ukraine?
Provide things

Donate : o Share
such as Volunteer in organization :
money to a Offer Offer  Offer legal : : important
Country . : . blankets, dedicated to helping people from . .
charity accommodation transport assistance : : information on
. food, hygiene Ukraine : :
fundraiser : social media
items, etc.
11 France 18% 9% 8% 4% 36% 17% 13%
= Germany 32% 17% 11% 6% 41% 24% 16%
11 Hungary 25% 8% 6% 2% 35% 15% 19%
11 ltaly 32% 16% 7% 4% 46% 18% 15%
== Poland 40% 23% 17% 23% 48% 20% 25%
— Romania 35% 28% 14% 4% 58% 26% 25%
USA 30% 15% 11% 9% 34% 23% 20%
ni
Bl U. i 32% 11% 8% 4% 39% 18% 17%
Kingdom

Q15. How can you help refugees from Ukraine? Indicate all the options that apply to you. (multiple choice)
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242))
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The topic has moved most of us.

How familiar are you with the current situation in Ukraine?

40%._

L TGMResearch

4%

25%

@ I'm not familiar at all

O I'malittle familiar with it - | know
in general what the situation is

© I'm familiar with it

@ 1am very familiar with it 1 read/
talk about it every day

Survey results for:

Total v

O

Have you ....

Have you ever
been to Ukraine?

Do you
personally know
any citizen of
Ukraine?

Do you have
friends or family
in Ukraine?

Q2. How familiar are you with the current situation in Ukraine?

Q7. Have you ever been to Ukraine?

Q9. Do you personally know any citizen of Ukraine?

Q8. Do you have friends or family in Ukraine

Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,)


https://infogram.com/app/#Tables1!$A$67:$U$81
https://infogram.com/app/#Tables1!$A$360:$U$369
https://infogram.com/app/#Tables1!$A$386:$U$395
https://infogram.com/app/#Tables1!$A$373:$U$382
http://tgmresearch.com/

Do you think the conflict in
Ukraine is a threat to security
of....?

83%
Own country Europe

Survey results for:

Q4. Do you think the conflict in Ukraine is a threat to (country) security? (% of YES)
Total v Q5. Do you think the conflict in Ukraine is a threat to European security? (% of YES)
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242
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Survey results for:

What are we concerned about in Total
regards of the conflict?

Total France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United Kingdom

World War lli 7% 41%

Safety in my own country

Ongoing refugee crisis D N20%

© Definitelyyes (@ Ratheryes @ Rathernot @ Definitely not It's hard to say

Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? -

We are facing World War l1I- | feel safe in United Kingdom-| | feel safe in ...(reversed scale) |

I am concerned about the ongoing refugee crisis

Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,)
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Survey results for:

How is the own government role and Total -
support given to Ukraine assessed?

Total France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United Kingdom

My government makes proper decisions 9% 40%

My country should accept refugees from Ukraine LY 120%

My country should help Ukraine more 11% YW 35%

° H 1
‘ Deﬁnltely yes ‘ Rather yes . Rather not ‘ Deﬁnltely not It's hard to say Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? -

My government makes proper decisions | ...should help Ukraine more | .....should accept refugees from Ukraine
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242))
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Survey results for:

How countries are evaluating Total v
iInternational reactions?

Total France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United Kingdom

European Union reacts sufficiently in the current
situation in Ukraine

The current international sanctions against

29%
Russia are sufficient 0

NATO should take active action supporting

%
Ukraine in the conflict 30%

Q6. How much do you agree with the following issues regarding the conflict in Ukraine? -

© Definitely yes Ratheryes @ Rathernot @ Definitely not It's hard to say European Union reacts sufficiently in the current situation in Ukraine |

The current international sanctions against Russia are sufficient |
NATO should take active action to support Ukraine in the conflict
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,)

L TGMResearch


http://tgmresearch.com/

Survey results for:

How should the world react to the Russian- Total
Ukrainian conflict?

Total France Germany Hungary Italy Poland Romania USA United Kingdom

Introduce a trade sanction to Russia / boycott of 51%
Russian goods

NATO should send a military support for the
ukrainian army

EU should completely block trade exchange with
Russia

Facilitate the refugee process for Ukrainian citizens

My country should remain neutral and not get 34%
involved

Q5. How do you think the world should react to the Russian-Ukrainian conflict?
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242,)
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What sanctions should be applied to Russia?

Entry ban/restrictions

Economic Sanctions

Political isolation No military support

Remove access to SWIFT

Ban Russian flights ° reeze bank accounts
) Block banking  freeebankaccount
Cultural isolation

Financial sanctions

Q5. How do you think the world should react to the Russian-Ukrainian conflict?
Total N=10204

L TGMResearch
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Survey results for:

Total v

Willingness to help refugees from Ukraine

Are you willing to help refugees from Ukraine? In what way?
< Total v >

Donate money to a charity
fundraiser

Offer accommodation
Offer transport

Offer legal assistance

Provide things such as 0
blankets, food, hygiene item... 42%
Become a volunteer in an
organization dedicated to...

Share important information
on social media

YES

o 10 20 30 40 50 60

'Q14. Are you willing to help refugees from Ukraine?
Q15. How can you help refugees from Ukraine? Indicate all the options that apply to you.
Total N=10204, FR N=1233, DE N=1257, HU N=1034, IT N=1283, PL N=1550, RO N=1059, US N=1546, UK N=1242)
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Country Sample profile Sample size

Poland 18+
F | ‘ ' Sk | United Kingdom 18+

Germany 18+

Italy 18+
The survey was carried out on February 25-26, 2022 using the method of online interviews
in 7 European countries and the United States on a representative sample of 18+. Hungary 18+

USA 18+
The sample is representative of the adult population of the given country in terms of §

gender, age and place of residence. ' Romania 18+

France 18+
- | | A A :
N il :
[ | Schedule: February 25-26, 2022

a representative sample of N = 10,204 total, inhabitants of surveyed

1| Sample: 'countries aged 18+

|
| >\ Methodology: :Qnetigf;:nterwews (CAWI), research project was entirely done by TGM

'fa ;-

N=1550
N=1242
N=1257
N=1283
N=1034
N=1546
N=1059
N=1233

@TGMResearch

TGM Research is an international technology-driven market
research agency, which uses innovative digital ways to
conduct surveys. We deliver large-scale global projects

across all business and consumer audiences.

Contact:

e-mail: slawek@tgmresearch.com
Stawek Wilski /Partner

tel. +84 898 876 472
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